

Resolution

Moved By	Councillor Aaron Burchat	Resolution No.:
Last Name Printed	Burchat	262-22
Seconded By	Councillor Brian Darling	Council Date:
Last Name Printed	Darling	July 18, 2022

WHEREAS at the Committee of the Whole Meeting on July 11, 2022, Council considered a memo from the Director, Legislative Services/Municipal Clerk, regarding the Town of Cobourg By-law Enforcement Department Body-Worn Camera partnership with Cobourg Police Service;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT Council endorse the Town of Cobourg By-law Enforcement Department to equip Cobourg Municipal Law Enforcement Officers with Body-Worn Cameras in partnership with the Cobourg Police Service; and

FURTHER THAT Council approve the expenditure of a Body-Worn Camera Program with AXON Public Safety Canada through the Cobourg Police Body-worn Camera Program for a five (5) year agreement in the amount of \$19,537.00 excluding HST to be paid in the amount of \$3,907.40 annually for the Municipal Law Enforcement Department for three (3) full-time Officers in partnership with the Cobourg Police Body-Worn Camera Program and that Council approve \$3,907.40 to be funded through the Parking Reserve account to pay for the 2022 unbudgeted cost of this program; and

FURTHER THAT Council authorize the preparation of a Body-Worn Camera Policy for the Town of Cobourg to be approved by Municipal Council prior to the roll out of the Body-Worn Cameras by Municipal Law Enforcement Officers.